Term deposits 14,535 14,535 14,535
Community and re lated par ty loans 240 240 240

Total Financial Assets 25,653 25,653 25,653 - -

Cash and cash equivalents 7,213 7,213 7,213
Debtors and other receivables 6,837 6,837 6,837
Other financial assets:

Term deposits 15,976 15,976 2,133 516 13,327
Community and re lated par ty loans 224 224 64 160

Total Financial Assets 30,250 30,250 16,247 676 13,327

Cash and cash equivalents 2,527 2,527 2,527
Debtors and other receivables 5,804 5,804 5,804
Other financial assets:

Term deposits 14,535 14,535 758 4,707 9,070
Community and re lated par ty loans 240 240 83 157

Total Financial Assets 23,106 23,106 9,172 4,864 9,070

GROUP 2008-09

GROUP 2009-10

COUNCIL 2009-10

COUNCIL 2008-09

(iii) Contractual maturity
analysis of financial assets

(c) Sensitivity analysis
The table following illustrates the potential effect on the surplus or deficit and equity (excluding accumulated
funds) impact for reasonable possible  market movements, with all other variables held constant, based on
Marlborough District Council's financial instrument  exposures at balance date.

-50bps
 Surplus

+50bps
 Surplus

-50bps
 Surplus

+50bps
 Surplus

($000's) ($000's) ($000's) ($000's)

- - (1) 1
(78) 78 (96) 96

Derivatives - held for trading (863) 307 (309) 262
(941) 385 (406) 359

48 (48) 10 (10)
(893) 337 (396) 349

- - (1) 1
(73) 73 (80) 80
(73) 73 (81) 81

10 (10) 10 (10)
(63) 63 (71) 71

2009-10 2008-09

Total sensitivity financial assets

Total sensitivity to interest rate risk

COUNCIL INTEREST RATE RISK

Cash and cash equivalents - term
Other financial assets - term deposits

GROUP INTEREST RATE RISK
Financial assets

Financial liabilities

Financial assets

Borrowings - bank overdraft

Cash and cash equivalents - term
Other financial assets - term deposits

Total sensitivity to interest rate risk
Borrowings - bank overdraft

Total sensitivity financial assets
Financial liabilities

Financial Statements

Marlborough District Council: Annual Report 2009 - 2010  132

(d) Interest rate risk